504250396 03/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION FROM MASSACHUSETTS TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 011713 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION IS DELAWARE.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG ZHAO	04/05/2001
YAPING HUA	04/09/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEMSIC, INC.
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 325
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09833973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-226-3800 **Email:** jmshine@preti.com

Correspondent Name: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU & PACHIOS LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEMSC-007XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STANLEY M. SCHURGIN

SIGNATURE: /Stanley M. Schurgin/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=MEMSC-007XX\_Corrassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041845 FRAME: 0820

504250396

source=MEMSC-007XX\_Corrassignment#page2.tif source=MEMSC-007XX\_Corrassignment#page3.tif source=MEMSC-007XX\_Corrassignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041845 FRAME: 0821

247878

04-26-2001

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

101689257

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)         Yang Zhao         Yaping Hua</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)         attached? [ ] Yes [X] No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  Memsic, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address:  100 Burtt Road City: Andover State: MA Zip 01810  Country: U.S.A.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	09833973		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of			
Name [ ] Other			
Execution Date: 04/05/01, 04/09/01, resp.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with application is: 04/05/01, 04/09/01, resp  A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution date of the  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]		
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
/2001 Laugulah sudesbar (3632).3 rāp: ————————————————————————————————————	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
) DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original	oregoing information is true and correct and any document.		
Attorney name: Registration No. 39,196			
Signature: Aihall Mannah	Date: 4/12/01		
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: [4]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT 682 083 U.S

Express Mail Number

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yang Zhao, residing at 8 Evergreen Drive, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, and Yaping Hua, residing at 378-301, Xianan Xincun, Wuxi, P.R. China 214072, hereby sell and assign to MEMSIC, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Burtt Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01810, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

METHOD OF ETCHING A DEEP TRENCH IN A SUBSTRATE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING ON-CHIP DEVICES AND MICRO-MACHINED STRUCTURES USING SAME

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on  $\frac{4/5}{01}$ ,  $\frac{4/9}{01}$  resp. and identified as Attorney Docket No. MEMSC-007XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said MEMSIC, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said MEMSIC, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to MEMSIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

Express Mail Number & L63468208345

PATENT REEL: 041845 FRAME: 0823

16/2019

MEMSC-007XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

affixed our seals

Yang Zhao

(Name of Witness)

Date:

Date:

239665-1

MEMSIC, INC.

TO: 9919786239945 P:3

PAGE 03

APR-10-2001 08:41 FROM:

04/09/2001 08:25

97864 ... 345

MEMSIC, INC.

PAGE 03/03

MEMSC-007XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed cur seals.

Date: April 9. 2001.

Date: April 9. 2001.

239665

239665-1

**PATENT** REEL: 041845 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 03/01/2017**